
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-1096 Name: Amend Iterim CA Contract

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/19/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2016

Title: REPORT - APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR
INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY SERVICES WITH RENNE SLOAN HOLTZMAN SAKAI LLP

BACKGROUND: On June 28, 2016, by Resolution 28813, the City Council entered into a Professional
Services Agreement with the law firm of Renne Sloan Holtzman Sakai LLP (“RSHS”) to provide
interim city attorney services and conduct an assessment of the City Attorney’s Office while the City
conducts a recruitment for the permanent City Attorney position. The contract set a not to exceed
amount of $200,000. The City Council appointed RSHS attorney Teresa Stricker to the office of
Interim City Attorneys effective July 1, 2016.

The City does not anticipate that the City Attorney position will be filled prior to early 2017 after the
new Council has been seated and there has been time for recruitment, interviews and a background
check for the permanent City Attorney.

Therefore, the current Professional Services Agreement with Renne Sloan Holtzman Sakai LLP, will
need to be amended to add additional compensation in order for the firm to continue to provide
Interim City Attorney Services as outlined in the Professional Services Agreement.  It is proposed that
the compensation be increased (i) by an amount not to exceed $35,000 to pay for services to be
rendered through the month of September 2016, and (ii) by an amount not to exceed $75,000 per
month commencing as of October 2016.  The proposed amendment will include a total compensation
for all services provide under the Agreement not to exceed $685,000, which is anticipated to cover all
upcoming fees through March 2017.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the Council, by resolution, approve the First
Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with Renne Sloan Holtzman Sakai LLP to increase
the compensation under the original agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment, 3. Resolution, 4. Exhibit, 5. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council9/27/2016 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

